

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20053-4	Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 18 Gennaio 2024 14:21:41		Euronext Star Milan
Societa'	:	TINEXTA	
Identificativo Informazion Regolamentata	ie :	185434	
Nome utilizzatore	:	MASTRAGOSTINO	
Tipologia	:	3.1	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	18 Gennaio 2024 14:21:	41
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusion	e :	18 Gennaio 2024 14:21:	41
Oggetto	:	Tinexta finalizes the closing for the acquisition of the French company ABF Group through its subsidiary Warrant Hub	
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato

EMARKET SDIR CERTIFIED



RESS RELEASE

TINEXTA FINALIZES THE CLOSING FOR THE ACQUISITION OF THE FRENCH COMPANY ABF GROUP THROUGH ITS SUBSIDIARY WARRANT HUB

Rome, January 18 2024. Following the press release of January 11, 2024, **Tinexta S.p.A**., a leading company in Digital Trust, Cyber Security and Business Innovation services, announces that it has completed, through its subsidiary Warrant Hub S.p.A. ("**Warrant Hub**"), the closing related to the acquisition of 73.9% of the share capital of ABF Group S.A.S. ("**ABF Group**").

The transaction was completed in line with the terms of the agreement, announced on December 14, 2023, specifically with the payment of a total amount of 72.5 million euros, paid by Warrant Hub S.p.A. in cash.

This transaction strenghtens the international presence of the Tinexta Group and allows Warrant Hub, already present in France with Europuality and in Spain with Evalue, to position itself in the European market as one of the few operators supporting innovation and business growth. It aims to promote its innovative services in France, as successfully tested in Italy, and strengthen expertise in the field of public funding for innovation and sustainable development. In addition, this transaction will provide the opportunity to expand their respective offering, particularly that of ABF Group, by integrating Warrant Hub's unique skills, creating synergies and knowledge exchange between Italy, France, and Spain.

TINEXTA SpA

Tinexta is an industrial Group that offers innovative solutions for the digital transformation and growth of companies, professionals and institutions. Listed on the Europext STAR Milan (MIC: MTAA), it is included in the European Tech Leader index as a high-growth tech company. Based in Italy with representatives in 12 countries ranging from Europe to Latin America and over 2500 employees, Tinexta is active in the strategic Digital Trust, Cyber Security and Business Innovation sectors. As at 31 December 2022, the Group reported consolidated revenues of \in 357.2 million, Adjusted EBITDA of \in 94.8 million and Net profit of \in 78.1 million.

tinexta.com | Stock ticker: TNXT, ISIN Code IT0005037210

Corporate Communication

Alessandra Ruzzu Tel. +39 06 42 01 26 31 alessandra.ruzzu@tinexta.com **Press Office**

Carla Piro Mander Tel. +39 06 42 01 26 31 carla.piro@tinexta.com

Stefania Bassi Tel. +39 335 6282 667 s.bassi@barabino.it **Investor Relations**

Josef Mastragostino Tel. +39 06 42 01 26 31 investor@tinexta.com

ato n.20053-4
ato n.20053-4